Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 04-16-1999 101014191 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10

03147

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereo

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Masaaki HORI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	⊠	Assignment						
1		Security Agreement						
		Other	0.01621					
	B.	Execution Date: March 31, 1999	09281931					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 31, 1999.						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
	Na	me: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 67302)					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 art I. Smith, Registration No. 42,159	Date: March 31, 1999					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

04/16/1999 VBROWN 00000029 09281931

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0454

ARRIGNMEN

		(1)	Masadici HORI	(5)			
(1-6)	insert	-					
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	_					
		•	In consideration of the s	rum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valued agree(a) to assign, and haraby does assign, tra	able considerations paid to each inster and set over to		
(3)	(neart Name of Assignee Incert Address of Assignee	(D)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	Bushing Kaisha			
(10)		(10)	15-1 Namhiro-cho, Mign	ho-les, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
		in 35 i	(hereinster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in SS U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	indect	(11)	MULTIFUNCTION PR	<u>Unting device capable of selectin</u>	G PRINTING METHOD		
	identification such as Title, Case		ACCORDING TO FRE	E SPACE IN MEMORY			
	Number, or Pereign Application Number	(Atto	They Docket No. 103	147			
	•	for wh	-	re) suscuted an application for patent in the Unive	d States of America		
(12)	Invert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onMerch 3	1_1999			
(13)	Alternative	(1 3)	U.S. application Serial Nu	mber			
	identification for filed applications	Ged	March 3	1. 1999			
provinio grami ol reculting artice ir	ne of the international Const. 4) The undersigned agreet a valid United States patent 6) The undersigned here g from said application(s) to the decrease herein swigned, and if the undersigned herein any or decirable in order to co	e(a) to see praign for F e(a) to part to the Ase by authoris the seid As that he her yemply with	icule all papers and documentoscion of industrial Proper own all allimative acts which (gnee, to(a) and request(s) the Cor signes, as Assignes of the or a (they have) not executed, a the lims of CLUTE & Balliums the rules of the United States	n may be necessary to obtain, maintain or contin armiesioner of Patents to lities any and all Latte nife interest, and hereby covenants that he has it and will not execute, any agreements in conflict he lidff the power to inpart on this sesignment any fu a Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of t	m by release or restramination a irs Patents of the United States they have) full right to convey the review.		
	in willyeas whereal, muou	atout by the	undersigned on the duter	n) appeals the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Mar. 31, 199	9	Harne of Invento	Manda Hoi	(SEAL)		
Det			Name of Invent		(SEAL)		
Det			Heme of Invent	H	(SEAL)		
Det	·		Name of invent	r	(95AL)		
Date	· ———		Means of invento	·	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invent	P	(SEAL)		
Des	·			Pt	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Invent		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 9881 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/31/1999